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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
ice. Morni | Teachers 9/20/2024 9/25/24 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 9/12/2024 9/15/24 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teenagers 8/22/2024 8/26/24 Yes
Thomas B. Fordham Institute, 5S0CAN, Edge Research Obhio School Parents 7/8/2024 8/22/24 No
50CAN School Parents 7/8/2024 8/22/24 No
Gallup Adults 18+, School Parents 8/1/2024 8/20/24 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 8/2/2024 8/6/24 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consull Adults 18+, School Parents 7/9/2024 7/12/24 Yes
PDK Adults 18+ 6/21/2024 7/1/24 Yes
Freedom Coalition for Charter Schools Black and Hispanic Voters 6/4/2024 6/17/24 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 6/5/2024 6/7/24 Yes
NCES. School Pulse Panel School Leaders 5/1/2024 5/31/24 Yes
Walton Family Foundation, Impact Research School Parents, Teachers, Teenagers 5/7/2024 5/14/24 No
EdTrust. Collaborative for Student Success. National Parents Unior| School Parents 5/7/2024 5/11/24 Yes
Gallup, Walton Family Foundation Gen Z, Students, Teenagers 4/26/2024 5/9/24 Yes
NPR, Ipsos Adults 18+, School Parents 4/26/2024 5/3/24 No
EdChoice, Braun Research (SIA) Adults 18+ 4/9/2024 4/30/24 Yes
Washington Post, Schar School DC Residents, School Parents 4/19/2024 4/29/24 No
Common Sense Media, Ipsos Public Affairs School Parents, Teenagers 3/15/2024 4/20/24 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 4/4/2024 4/8/24 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 3/28/2024 4/3/24 Yes
Yes Every Kid Pennsylvania Registered Voters 3/21/2024 3/24/24 No
Yes Every Kid South Carolina Registered Voters 3/11/2024 3/13/24 No
McGraw Hill. Morning Consult Educators, Teachers 2/9/2024 3/11/24 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 3/7/2024 3/10/24 Yes
Knight Foundation Adults 18+, School Parents 2/29/2024 3/10/24 No
ice, Mornil | Teenagers 2/27/2024 3/6/24 Yes
EdWeek Research Center Teachers, District Leaders 1/31/2024 3/4/24 No
NCES. School Pulse Panel School Leaders 2/1/2024 2/29/24 Yes
CoSN School Leaders 1/10/2024 2/29/24 Yes
Georgia Budget and Policy Institute Georgia Parents, Georgia Registered Voters 2/16/2024 2/21/24 No
Educators for Excellence Public School Teachers 1/2/2024 2/16/24 Yes
Opportunity Arkansas Foundation Arkansas Registered Voters 2/12/2024 2/15/24 No
ice, Morni | Adults 18+, School Parents 2/2/2024 2/5/24 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research School Parents 12/6/2023 2/4/24 Yes
National Parents Union, Echelon Insights School Parents 2/6/2024 2/8/24 No
Yes Every Kid North Carolina Registered Voters 1/26/2024 1/31/24 No
Alabama Daily News, Gray Television. Cygnal Alabama Republican Voters 1/29/2024 1/30/24 No
NCES. School Pulse Panel School Leaders 1/9/2024 1/23/24 Yes
Public Agenda Chicago Adults 18+, School Parents 12/28/2023 1/16/24 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 1/5/2024 1/8/24 Yes
National School Choice Awareness Foundation U.S. Parents 1/2/2024 1/4/24 No
National Microschooling Center Microschool Founders 11/2/2023 1/3/24 Yes
CDC. Youth Risk Behavior Survey Teenagers, LGBT Teens 1/1/2023 12/31/23 Yes
aiEDU Teachers, School Administrators 11/14/2023 12/31/23 No
Center for Democracy and Technolo; Teachers 11/1/2023 12/31/23 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 12/11/2023 12/15/23 Yes
The Current Project, Evitarus Black Single Mothers 11/18/2023 12/12/23 No
EdWeek Research Center Teachers, Educators 11/30/2023 12/6/23 No
Common Sense Media. Lake Research Partners. Echelon Insights | Teenagers, School Parents, Likely Voters 11/15/2023 12/3/23 No
Gallup, Walton Family Foundation Gen Z, Teenagers 11/27/2023 11/30/23 Yes
EdWeek Research Center, Allovue Teachers, Administrators 11/1/2023 11/30/23 Yes
South Dakota News Watch, Chiesman Center for Democracy at the South Dakota Registered Voters 11/27/2023 11/29/23 No
NCES. School Pulse Panel School Leaders 11/14/2023 11/28/23 Yes
Pew Research Center Public School Teachers 10/17/2023 11/14/23 No
ice, Morni | Adults 18+, School Parents 11/8/2023 11/12/23 Yes
The Tennessean. Siena College Tennessee Adults 18+ 11/5/2023 11/10/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult School Parents 11/3/2023 11/7/23 No
Pew Research Center Parents, Young Adults 10/24/2023 11/5/23 Yes
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 10/12/2023 10/16/23 Yes
Washington Post, Schar School Virginia Voters 10/11/2023 10/16/23 No
EdWeek Research Center Principals, District Administrators 9/27/2023 10/13/23 No
Gallup, Learning Heroes School Parents 10/2/2023 10/9/23 No
Public Opinion Strategies. Impact Research K-5 School Parents 10/2/2023 10/9/23 No
Show-Me Institute, Campaign Marketing Strategies Missouri Voters 10/5/2023 10/8/23 No
NPU, Echelon Insights Public School Parents 10/3/2023 10/6/23 No
Preply Parents 9/29/2023 9/29/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 9/23/2023 9/26/23 Yes
Yes Every Kid. YouGov Adults 18+ 9/20/2023 9/25/23 No
NPR. Ipsos School Parents 9/5/2023 9/11/23 No
Odyssey. Zogby School Parents 9/1/2023 9/5/23 No
EdWeek Research Center High School Students 8/31/2023 9/21/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 9/12/2023 9/14/23 Yes
Center for Democracy and Technology School Parents, Teachers, Teenagers 6/1/2023 8/30/23 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teenagers 8/18/2023 8/27/23 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 8/1/2023 8/23/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 8/10/2023 08/13/23 Yes
in; ar | Parents, Homeschool Parents 8/1/2023 08/10/23 No
National Coalition for Public School Options/Cygnal School Parents 8/1/2023 08/03/23 No
SLU Poll. YouGov Missouri Registered Voters 7/27/2023 08/08/23 No
Demaocrats for Education Reform, Emerson College Polling AZ,GA,NC, NV Registered Voters 7/17/2023 7/19/23 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 7/7/2023 7/17/23 Yes
WPA Intelligence. Yes Every Kid Texas Registered Voters 7/6/2023 7/9/23 No
Walton Family Foundation. Impact Research Teachers, Parents, Students 6/23/2023 7/6/23 No
Real Clear Opinion Research, American Federation for Children | Registered Voters 6/27/2023 6/30/23 No
PDK Adults 18+ 6/16/2023 6/25/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 6/13/2023 6/15/23 Yes
Texas Politics Project Texas Registered Voters 6/2/2023 6/12/23 Yes
EdWeek Research Center Teachers, Educators 5/31/2023 6/9/23 No
Harris Poll, National Alliance for Public Charter Schools Teachers 5/10/2023 5/30/23 No
National School Choice Week School Parents 5/17/2023 5/20/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 5/17/2023 5/19/23 Yes
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https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/320604.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/317065.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/320601.pdf
https://fordhaminstitute.org/ohio/research/state-educational-opportunity-ohio-survey-ohio-parents
https://50can.org/education-opportunity-survey/
https://news.gallup.com/poll/649385/americans-view-education-improves-2023-low.aspx
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/312785.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/302248.pdf
https://pdkpoll.org/2024-poll-results/
https://www.coalitionforcharters.org/swing-state-voters-poll-press-release/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/300830.pdf
https://nces.ed.gov/surveys/spp/results.asp
https://www.waltonfamilyfoundation.org/learning/the-value-of-ai-in-todays-classrooms
https://forstudentsuccess.org/parent-support-for-assessments-grows-when-k-12-leaders-show-how-data-helps-schools-and-students/
https://www.gallup.com/analytics/506663/state-of-students-research.aspx
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/news/documents/2024-05/NPR%20Ipsos%20Education%20Absenteeism%20Topline%20FINAL%205.7.24%20PDF.pdf
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/08/2024-Schooling-in-America.pdf
https://www.washingtonpost.com/education/2024/05/28/dc-area-poll-schools-learning-loss-teachers/
https://www.commonsensemedia.org/sites/default/files/research/report/2024-the-dawn-of-the-ai-era_final-release-for-web.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/293780.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/293985.pdf
https://yeseverykidfoundation.org/new-survey-of-pennsylvanians-finds-9-in-10-support-universal-public-school-access/
https://yeseverykidfoundation.org/new-poll-shows-overwhelming-majority-of-south-carolina-voters-support-universal-education-savings-accounts/
https://mheducation.postclickmarketing.com/global-education-insights-report-2024#United-States
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/283042.pdf
https://knightfoundation.org/reports/americans-views-on-book-restrictions-in-u-s-public-schools-2024/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/284695.pdf
https://www.edweek.org/teaching-learning/forget-the-free-food-and-gift-cards-heres-the-kind-of-recognition-teachers-really-want/2024/03
https://nces.ed.gov/surveys/spp/results.asp
https://www.cosn.org/cosn-news/cybersecurity-remains-k-12-edtech-leaders-no-1-priority-in-2024/
https://gbpi.org/poll-k12-2024/
https://e4e.org/what-we-do/a-survey-of-americas-educators/voices-from-the-classroom-2024-a-survey-of-americas-educators/
https://www.opportunityarkansas.org/resources/poll-what-parents-think-about-education-freedom
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/275833.pdf
https://www.brookings.edu/articles/parents-are-not-fully-aware-of-or-concerned-about-their-childrens-school-attendance/?utm_campaign=Brown%20Center%20Newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_content=299952420&utm_source=hs_email
https://nationalparentsunion.org/2024/03/13/new-poll-shows-parents-are-against-cell-phone-ban-in-schools-raise-alarm-over-negative-effects-of-social-media-on-children/
https://yeseverykidfoundation.org/north-carolinians-support-universal-public-school-access/
https://aldailynews.com/poll-shows-support-for-gambling-school-choice-proposals-as-session-begins/
https://nces.ed.gov/whatsnew/press_releases/3_19_2024.asp
https://publicagenda.org/resource/ck12-2024/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/272901.pdf
https://schoolchoiceweek.com/survey/
https://www.the74million.org/article/exclusive-microschools-fill-niche-for-students-with-disabilities-survey-shows/
https://www.cdc.gov/yrbs/results/2023-yrbs-results.html
https://www.aiedu.org/pulse
https://cdt.org/insights/report-up-in-the-air-educators-juggling-the-potential-of-generative-ai-with-detection-discipline-and-distrust/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/272218.pdf
https://www.thecurrentproject.org/dataresearch
https://www.edweek.org/technology/most-teachers-are-not-using-ai-heres-why/2024/01
https://www.commonsensemedia.org/research/the-state-of-kids-and-families-in-america-2024-0
https://www.waltonfamilyfoundation.org/decoding-happiness-in-gen-z
https://www.edweek.org/research-center/reports/costs-concerns-calls-for-clarity-in-k-12-finance
https://www.sdnewswatch.org/south-dakota-school-voucher-program-education-2024-election-poll/
https://nces.ed.gov/whatsnew/press_releases/1_18_2024.asp
https://www.pewresearch.org/social-trends/2024/04/04/teacher-survey-methodology/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/271605.pdf
https://scri.siena.edu/2023/12/17/tennesseans-strongly-support-red-flag-law-safe-storage-call-for-less-restrictive-abortion-law/
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Parent-Preferences.pdf
https://www.pewresearch.org/social-trends/2024/01/25/parents-young-adult-children-and-the-transition-to-adulthood/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/270357.pdf
https://www.washingtonpost.com/tablet/2023/10/20/oct-11-16-2023-washington-post-schar-school-virginia-poll/
https://www.edweek.org/research-center/reports/student-mental-health-survey-results-from-students-and-education-leaders
https://www.gallup.com/analytics/513881/parents-perspectives-on-grades.aspx#ite-513890
https://www.edweek.org/teaching-learning/u-s-parents-think-reading-instruction-is-going-ok-until-they-see-national-test-results/2023/11?utm_source=nl&utm_medium=eml&utm_campaign=eu&M=8221498&UUID=edc47d11e2123ae678b45c6965be695f&T=11014069
https://showmeinstitute.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/20231201-Survey-Shuls_Frank.pdf
https://nationalparentsunion.org/2023/10/17/new-poll-parents-see-potential-of-artificial-intelligence-to-enhance-learning-but-uncertainty-persists/
https://preply.com/en/blog/parents-respond-to-bullying/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/264001.pdf
https://yeseverykidfoundation.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/YESF-National-Survey-YouGov-PPT.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/americans-want-active-shooter-drills-schools-differ-safety-priorities
https://withodyssey.com/public/images/results.pdf
https://www.edweek.org/leadership/students-are-missing-school-because-theyre-too-anxious-to-show-up/2023/10?utm_source=nl&utm_medium=eml&utm_campaign=eu&M=7901587&UUID=f68de64a16d7e529b4cc3cf72f38a962&T=10508498
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/256456.pdf
https://cdt.org/insights/report-off-task-edtech-threats-to-student-privacy-and-equity-in-the-age-of-ai/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/254332.pdf
https://news.gallup.com/poll/510401/education-satisfaction-ties-record-low.aspx
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/256303.pdf
https://www.washingtonpost.com/tablet/2023/09/25/aug-1-10-2023-washington-post-schar-school-home-schooling-poll/
https://uploads-ssl.webflow.com/618576e680385ccd778de78c/6519f1be0b06b4f4d5f9f4d3_PSO%20AI%20White%20Paper-FINAL.pdf?ct=t%28PSO+Newsletter-September+2023_COPY_01%29
https://www.slu.edu/research/research-institute/big-ideas/slu-poll/index.php
https://dfer.org/2023/07/28/new-poll-dems-lose-historic-lead-on-education-in-battleground-states/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/236248.pdf
https://yeseverykidfoundation.org/new-poll-shows-overwhelming-majority-of-texans-support-education-freedom/
https://www.waltonfamilyfoundation.org/learning/teachers-parents-report-positive-impact-of-chatgpt-on-teaching-and-learning
https://www.ocpathink.org/post/independent-journalism/support-for-school-choice-remains-strong-after-pandemic
https://pdkpoll.org/2023-pdk-poll-results/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/233872.pdf
https://texaspolitics.utexas.edu/latest-poll
https://www.edweek.org/research-center/technology-math-instruction-10-charts
https://www.publiccharters.org/latest-news/2023/06/20/new-survey-harris-poll-and-national-alliance-listen-your-teachers
https://schoolchoiceweek.com/us-parents-are-exploring-different-school-options/?utm_source=NSCW+Full&utm_campaign=359d6d469d-EMAIL_CAMPAIGN_NSCAF_MAY_2023_SURVEY_RESULTS&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_-359d6d469d-%5BLIST_EMAIL_ID%5D&goal=0_85f1263d27-359d6d469d-59319814&mc_cid=359d6d469d&mc_eid=14817b74fa
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/231800.pdf
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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
NPR, Ipsos K-12 Teachers 5/8/2023 5/12/23 No
Gallup, Walton Family Foundation Teenagers, Gen Z 4/24/2023 5/8/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult K-12 Teachers 4/26/2023 5/6/23 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU Parents 5/1/2023 5/3/23 No
i ar LA Adults 18+, School Parents 4/18/2023 5/2/23 Yes
RAND, American Educators Panel (AEP; Teachers 3/1/2023 4/30/23 Yes
ReimaginED Black School Founders 3/1/2023 4/30/23 No
University of Texas/Texas Politics Project Poll Texas Registered Voters 4/14/2023 4/23/23 Yes
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 4/17/2023 4/20/23 Yes
EdWeek Research Center School Principals and District Leaders 3/29/2023 4/11/23 No
Masslnc Polling Group Boston Public School Parents 3/22/2023 4/10/23 Yes
ice. Morni | American Teenagers 3/24/2023 4/5/23 Yes
Commonwealth Foundation Pennsylvania Registered Voters 3/24/2023 3/29/23 No
1&I/TIPP Adults 18+ 3/29/2023 3/31/23 No
Fox News Registered Voters 3/24/2023 3/27/23 No
in; - Schar | Virginia Registered Voters 3/21/2023 3/26/23 No
Opportunity Arkansas Foundation Arkansas Registered Voters 3/18/2023 3/22/23 No
Parents Defending Education Registered Voters 3/15/2023 3/20/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 3/15/2023 3/16/23 Yes
WPA Intelligence. Yes Every Kid Florida Registered Voters 3/11/2023 3/14/23 No
Learning Heroes School Parents 3/2/2023 3/7/23 No
Texas Politics Project Texas Registered Voters 2/10/2023 2/21/23 No
line icy Insti he Chicago Registered Voters 2/15/2023 2/19/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 2/13/2023 2/14/23 Yes
RAND, American Educators Panel (AEP; Teachers 1/11/2023 2/10/23 Yes
Yes Every Kid, WPA Intelligence Ohio Registered Voters 2/6/2023 2/8/23 No
Educators for Excellence Teachers 1/6/2023 2/8/23 Yes
Impact Research, Walton Family Foundation Teens and Teachers 2/2/2023 2/7/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black School Parents 1/27/2023 2/7/23 No
Cygnal, Ready Colorado Colorado Registered Voters 1/26/2023 1/27/23 No
National Parents Union (NPU). Echelon Insights School Parents 1/24/2023 1/25/23 No
Merrimack College Public School Teachers 1/15/2023 1/25/23 No
Yes Every Kid, WPA Intelligence Indiana Registered Voters 1/22/2023 1/24/23 No
ECMC Group Gen Z Teens 1/9/2023 1/19/23 Yes
University of Houston Hobby School of Pubilc Affairs Texas Adults 18+ 1/9/2023 1/19/23 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 1/6/2023 1/9/23 Yes
National School Choice Week School Parents 1/3/2023 1/6/23 No
EdWeek Research Center Teenagers 12/21/2022 1/5/23 No
EdWeek Research Center. Allovue Teachers and School leaders 11/1/2022 12/31/22 No
YouthTruth K-12 students 10/1/2022 12/31/22 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 12/9/2022 12/12/22 Yes
Murmuration, Walton Family Foundation GenZ 12/4/2022 12/9/2022 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights School Parents 12/5/2022 12/8/2022 No
Impact Research, Public Opinion Strategies Tennessee Registered Voters 12/3/2022 12/7/2022 No
YouGov. Yes every kid Registered Voters, School Parents, Teachers 11/22/2022 12/6/2022 No
EAB School Superintendents 11/2/2022 12/1/2022 No
Mountain States Policy Center Idaho Registered Voters 11/12/2022 11/17/2022 No
Navigator Research Registered Voters 11/1/2022 11/16/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Registered Voters, School Parents 11/10/2022 11/14/2022 Yes
RAND Teachers 10/25/2022 11/14/2022 No
Walton Family Foundation. Impact Research Registered Voters 11/4/2022 11/8/2022 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insight School Parents 10/29/2022 10/31/2022 No
Yes Every Kid, WPA Intelligence Virginia Registered Voters 10/22/2022 10/24/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 10/13/2022 10/21/2022 Yes
ACT High School Students 9/10/2022 10/12/2022 No
ice, Morni | Adults 18+, School Parents 10/7/2022 10/9/2022 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights School Parents 10/1/2022 10/3/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teens 9/21/2022 10/3/2022 Yes
Pew Research Center US Adults 18+ 9/20/2022 10/2/2022 No
Indiana Department of Education, Gallup Indiana Parents 8/1/2022 9/30/2022 No
|ES School Pulse Survey Public Schools 9/1/2022 9/30/2022 Yes
GPSN Los Angeles Parents 8/15/2022 9/22/2022 No
Langer Research Associates Texas Adults 18+, School parents 9/9/2022 9/19/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 9/16/2022 9/17/2022 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Adults 18+ 8/15/2022 9/12/2022 No
Invest in Education Coalition Likely Voters 9/6/2022 9/8/2022 No
Hunt Institute, Lake Research Partners Likely Voters 8/30/2022 9/12/2022 No
Rutgers-Eagleton New Jersey Adults 18+ 8/30/2022 9/8/2022 No
|ES School Pulse Survey Public Schools 8/1/2022 8/31/2022 Yes
Public Policy Institute Albuquerque Public School Parents 8/1/2022 8/31/2022 No
National Parents Union (NPU). Echelon Insights School Parents 8/25/2022 8/28/2022 No
Mumuration. SocialSphere Gen Z High school students 8/17/2022 8/25/2022 No
Gallup Adults 18+ 8/1/2022 8/23/2022 No
Ipsos Adults 18+ 8/19/2022 8/22/2022 No
CivicEl 1t Research Group. UC Riverside Principals 6/29/2022 8/19/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 8/15/2022 8/16/2022 Yes
EdChoice Kansas School Parents 4/25/2022 8/7/2022 No
lling Gre MA Public School Parents 7/21/2022 8/4/2022 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 7/26/2022 8/2/2022 No
EdWeek Research Center District leaders and Principals 6/29/2022 7/18/2022 No
PACE/USC Rossier. California Regisitered Voters 7/7/2022 7/16/2022 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 7/14/2022 7/15/2022 Yes
|ES School Pulse Survey Public Schools 6/1/2022 6/30/2022 Yes
American Enterprise Institute, Survey Center on American Life American adults 6/1/2022 6/30/2022 No
Walton Family Foundation, Tyton Partner: School Parents 5/1/2022 6/30/2022 No
Center for Democracy and Technolo, Teachers, Parents, Students 5/1/2022 6/30/2022 No
AP NORC Adults 18+ 6/23/2022 6/27/2022 No
PDK Adults 18+ 6/17/2022 6/25/2022 Yes
ice, Mornil | Adults 18+, School Parents, Teachers 6/15/2022 6/25/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 6/15/2022 6/25/2022 Yes
Education Week Principals/Administrators, High school students 6/5/2022 6/23/2022 No
Hart Research/AFT Teachers 6/17/2022 6/21/2022 No
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https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/americans-trust-teachers-some-still-want-parents-be-primary-voices-whats-taught
https://www.gallup.com/analytics/506663/american-youth-research.aspx
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/231100.pdf
https://nationalparentsunion.org/2023/05/10/npu-may-poll-2023/
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/SIA-2023-REPORT-FINAL.pdf
https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA134-21.html
https://www.reimaginedonline.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Black-Founders-Survey-Report.pdf
https://texaspolitics.utexas.edu/blog/new-uttexas-politics-project-poll-most-texans-look-republican-leaders-resolve-differences
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/226853.pdf
https://www.edweek.org/policy-politics/most-district-leaders-say-theyre-almost-done-spending-esser-funds/2023/04
https://www.massincpolling.com/the-topline/poll-bps-parents-voice-concerns-about-childrens-emotional-well-being-physical-safety
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/221187.pdf
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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
Impact Research Registered Voters 6/14/2022 6/21/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 6/15/2022 6/21/2022 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 6/1/2022 6/20/2022 No
Step up for Students Private School Teachers and Administrators 5/13/2022 6/10/2022 No
CBS News/YouGov Adults 18+ 6/1/2022 6/3/2022 No
Qualtrics High school students 5/20/2022 6/1/2022 No
Harris Poll School Parents 5/19/2022 5/31/2022 No
|ES School Pulse Survey Public Schools 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 Yes
EdNext Poll Adults 18+ 5/2/2022 5/30/2022 No
Hart Research/AFT Registered Voters in battleground states 5/21/2022 5/30/2022 No
Politico, Morning Consult Registered Voters 5/25/2022 5/25/2022 No
EdChoit Nebraska Private School Leaders 3/31/2022 5/23/2022 No
WSJ-NORC Adults 18+ 5/7/2022 5/19/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 5/12/2022 5/17/2022 Yes
EdChoice, Braun Research (SIA) Adults 18+, School Parents 4/7/2022 5/16/2022 No
harles Butt Foundation Texas Teachers 4/4/2022 5/16/2022 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 5/6/2022 5/10/2022 Yes
Pew Research Center Teens, High School Parents 4/14/2022 5/4/2022 No
Magellan Strategies/Chalkbeat Colorado Registered Voters 4/26/2022 5/1/2022 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 18+ 4/13/2022 4/26/2022 Yes
|ES School Pulse Survey Schools 4/12/2022 4/25/2022 Yes
Marquette Law School Poll Wisconsin Registered Voters 4/19/2022 4/24/2022 No
EdChoice, Mornin; nsul Adults 18+, School Parents 4/21/2022 4/23/2022 Yes
Morning Consult Parents 4/20/2022 4/23/2022 No
NPR. Ipsos US Parents 4/7/2022 4/13/2022 No
Public Policy Institute of California California Adults 18+ 3/30/2022 4/13/2022 Yes
Ipsos, Spectrum North Carolina Registered Voters 3/31/2022 4/12/2022 No
US Census Bureau Household Pulse Surve: Adults 18+ 3/30/2022 4/11/2022 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 4/8/2022 4/11/2022 No
Harvard Public Opinion Project Undergraduate Students (18-29) 3/15/2022 3/30/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teens, High School Parents 3/12/2022 3/27/2022 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 3/16/2022 3/22/2022 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 3/18/2022 3/21/2022 Yes
hicago Harris/AP-NOR Adults 18+ 3/17/2022 3/21/2022 No
Grinnell College National Poll Adults 18+ 3/15/2022 3/20/2022 No
Texas Lyceum Texas Adults 18+ 3/11/2022 3/20/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 3/15/2022 3/19/2022 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Hispanic Adults 18+ 3/7/2022 3/18/2022 No
Public Policy Institute of California California Adults 18+ 3/6/2022 3/17/2022 Yes
Sacial Sphere/Murmuration Registered Voters 3/6/2022 3/14/2022 No
ABC News/Ipsos Adults 18+ 3/11/2022 3/12/2022 No
Politico Parents 3/1/2022 3/7/2022 No
Rutgers-Eagleton New Jersey Adults 18+ 2/25/2022 3/4/2022 No
Knight Foundation Teachers, students 11/1/2021 2/28/2022 No
FoxNews Adults 18+ 2/19/2022 2/22/2022 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 18+ 2/9/2022 2/21/2022 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 2/12/2022 2/15/2022 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 2/3/2022 2/14/2022 No
Washington Post Adults 18+, Parents (DC) 2/2/2022 2/14/2022 No
CBS News/YouGov Adults 18+ 2/8/2022 2/11/2022 No
UC Berkeley Institute of Governmental Studies Registered Voters 2/3/2022 2/10/2022 No
American Federation for Children (AFC] Registered Voters 2/5/2022 2/9/2022 No
EdChoice Teachers 2/4/2022 2/8/2022 No
POS Impact Registered Voters 2/1/2022 2/7/2022 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 2/4/2022 2/7/2022 No
CNN Adults 18+ 1/10/2022 2/6/2022 No
Pew Research Center Parents 1/24/2022 1/30/2022 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 1/21/2022 1/28/2022 Yes
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+ 1/21/2022 1/24/2022 No
YouGov/Yahoo! News Adults 18+ 1/20/2022 1/24/2022 No
|ES School Pulse Survey Schools 1/11/2022 1/24/2022 Yes
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 18+ 1/11/2022 1/23/2022 Yes
Sooner Survey Registered Voters 1/17/2022 1/21/2022 Yes
Fox News Registered Voters 1/16/2022 1/19/2022 No
AP-NORC Adults 18+ 1/13/2022 1/18/2022 No
Mason-Dixon Polling Registered Voters 1/13/2022 1/17/2022 No
Pew Research Center Adults 18+ 1/10/2022 1/17/2022 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Special Education Parents 10/12/2021 1/16/2022 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 1/15/2022 1/16/2022 Yes
New York Times, Morning Consult Adults 18+ 1/14/2022 1/16/2022 No
Morning Consult Parents 1/13/2022 1/15/2022 Yes
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+ 1/7/2022 1/10/2022 No
Quinnipiac University Adults 18+ 1/7/2022 1/10/2022 No
National School Choice Week Parents 1/3/2022 1/6/2022 No
Education Elements Teachers, administrators 12/1/2021 12/31/2021 No
Suffolk University Adults 18+ 12/27/2021 12/30/2021 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 12/16/2021 12/24/2021 Yes
AFT, Hart Research, Lake Research Partners Public School Parents 12/15/2021 12/22/2021 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 12/14/2021 12/21/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 12/14/2021 12/16/2021 Yes
RAND District leaders 10/25/2021 12/10/2021 No
EdChoice Kentucky Private School Leaders 11/2/2021 12/10/2021 No
APM Research Lab Adults 18+ 11/30/2021 12/7/2021 No
Navigator Research Registered Voters 12/3/2021 12/6/2021 Yes
State Education Agency Education leaders and staff 9/30/2021 11/30/2021 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 11/19/2021 11/23/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 11/6/2021 11/18/2021 Yes
RAND Teachers 11/1/2021 11/17/2021 No
EdChoice, Mornin; nsull Adults 18+, Parents 11/6/2021 11/12/2021 Yes
ASSP Principals/Administrators 10/25/2021 11/12/2021 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 11/3/2021 11/8/2021 Yes
RAND Teachers 11/1/2021 11/2/2021 No
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https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/2022/01/25/biden-starts-year-two-with-diminished-public-support-and-a-daunting-list-of-challenges/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/154309.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/145405.pdf
https://assets.morningconsult.com/wp-uploads/2022/01/24150429/2201068_topline_PARTNERSHIP_COVID_SURVEY_Adults_v1_SH-1.pdf
https://morningconsult.com/return-to-school/
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/news/documents/2022-01/Topline_Axios_Ipsos%20W60%20FINAL%20v2.pdf
https://poll.qu.edu/images/polling/us/us01132022_ukhn23.pdf
https://schoolchoiceweek.com/how-parents-feel-about-school-choices-2022/
https://www.edelements.com/hubfs/XanEdu%20K-12%20Leader%20Pulse%20Survey%20EdElements%20Whitepaper_20220121.pdf?hsCtaTracking=848bca1a-718c-4ba1-b5a9-91e92b0c2ead%7C48ff0b75-c3f6-4826-9703-dd2b3b05492b
https://www.suffolk.edu/-/media/suffolk/documents/academics/research-at-suffolk/suprc/polls/national/2022/01_10_2022_complete_marginals.pdf
https://www.aft.org/sites/default/files/hart-lake_natl-parent-survey_010722.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/144508.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/143057.pdf
https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA956-8.html
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/03-2022-KY-Brief.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5c9542c8840b163998cf4804/t/61f75aebc992f6575ed2a4fb/1643600624948/MOTN-APM-SchoolsCOVID%28Jan2022%29.pdf
https://navigatorresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Navigator-Update-12.14.2021.pdf
https://d31hzlhk6di2h5.cloudfront.net/20220719/c9/6f/b0/7a/13bf87d3e53c48b54e624200/State-Education-Data-Lessons-From-the-COVID-19-Pandemic.pdf
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https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA827-4.html
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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
Mass Inc, Parents 10/18/2021 11/2/2021 No
EducationWeek Teachers, Principals, District Administators 10/15/2021 11/1/2021 No
RAND Teachers 10/1/2021 10/26/2021 No
Center for Excellence in Polling Florida voters 10/23/2021 10/25/2021 No
Marketing for Chan; Parents 10/14/2021 10/22/2021 No
Yahoo News Teens 10/19/2021 10/21/2021 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Special Education Parents 7/14/2021 10/16/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 10/12/2021 10/16/2021 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+, Parents 10/8/2021 10/11/2021 Yes
Morning Consult Parents 10/6/2021 10/8/2021 No
Langer Research Associates Texas Adults 18+ 9/24/2021 10/4/2021 No
EdChoice, Mornin; nsull Black Parents 9/11/2021 10/2/2021 Yes
Edge Research Teachers, Principals 9/8/2021 9/28/2021 No
Edge Research Parents 9/7/2021 9/27/2021 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 18+, Parents 9/13/2021 9/22/2021 Yes
First Five Years Fund Registered Voters 9/14/2021 9/17/2021 No
PIE Network Adults 18+, Parents 9/14/2021 9/21/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 9/10/2021 9/20/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 9/10/2021 9/19/2021 Yes
Fox News Registered Voters 9/12/2021 9/15/2021 No
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+, Parents 9/10/2021 9/13/2021 Yes
National Parent Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 9/9/2021 9/13/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Mornin; nsull Teens 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 Yes
Washington Post/ABC News Adults 18+ 8/29/2021 9/1/2021 No
GLSEN National School Climate Survey LGBTQ students 4/1/2021 8/31/2021 No
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+, Parents 8/27/2021 8/30/2021 Yes
all Parents 8/16/2021 8/22/2021 Yes
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+, Parents 8/13/2021 8/16/2021 Yes
UChicago Harris/AP-NORC Adults 18+, Parents 8/12/2021 8/16/2021 Yes
YouGov Teachers 7/20/2021 8/9/2021 No
Quinnipiac University Adults 18+ 7/27/2021 8/2/2021 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Parents 7/17/2021 8/2/2021 Yes
Kaiser Family Foundation Parents 7/15/2021 8/2/2021 No
YouGov/Saint Louis University Registered Voters 7/19/2021 7/29/2021 No
RAND Parents 7/16/2021 7/29/2021 No
Gallup Parents 7/19/2021 7/26/2021 No
Institute of Governmental Studies/Education Trust-West California Regisitered Voters 7/18/2021 7/24/2021 No
GAQ Teachers 6/19/2021 7/9/2021 No
EdChoice, Braun Research (SIA) Adults 18+, School Parents 6/14/2021 7/8/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 6/11/2021 7/7/2021 Yes
PDK Adults 18+, Parents 6/25/2021 7/5/2021 No
RAND District leaders 6/1/2021 7/2/2021 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 6/11/2021 6/30/2021 Yes
Education Week Parents 6/1/2021 6/30/2021 No
NPR/PBS/Marist Adults 18+, Parents 6/22/2021 6/29/2021 No
|ES Monthly School Survey Dashboard Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 6/16/2021 6/29/2021 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+, Parents 6/25/2021 6/28/2021 Yes
The Highland Project Black Women 6/15/2021 6/28/2021 No
Politico/Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health Adults 18+, Parents 6/22/2021 6/27/2021 No
AFC/RealClear Registered Voters 6/21/2021 6/24/2021 No
Public Religion Research Institute/Interfaith Youth Core Adults 18+ 6/7/2021 6/23/2021 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 5/12/2021 6/22/2021 Yes
EdChoice Ohio School Parents 5/3/2021 6/21/2021 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 18+ 6/8/2021 6/21/2021 Yes
EdNext Poll Adults 18+, Parents, Teachers 5/28/2021 6/21/2021 No
EdNext Poll Adults 18+ 5/28/2021 6/21/2021 No
POLITICO. Morning Consult Registered Voters 6/18/2021 6/20/2021 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 6/14/2021 6/20/2021 Yes
National Parent Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 6/11/2021 6/20/2021 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 6/11/2021 6/17/2021 Yes
Des Moines Register/Mediacom Adults 18+ (lowa) 6/13/2021 6/16/2021 No
Washington Post. Ipsos Teens 14-18 5/7/2021 6/15/2021 No
MOSAIC - SSRS, Georgetown University, University of Michigan | Homeschooling Parents 3/11/2021 6/13/2021 No
Common Sense Media Respondents age 8-18 5/7/2021 6/3/2021 No
https:/ies.ed. irvey/mss-dashboard, Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 5/19/2021 6/2/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 5/7/2021 6/2/2021 Yes
Pew Research Center Parents 4/12/2021 4/18/2021 Yes
Rutgers-Eagleton Adults 18+ (New Jersey) 5/21/2021 5/29/2021 Yes
VCU Wilder School Adults 18+ 5/17/2021 5/28/2021 Yes
Fox News Registered Voters 5/22/2021 5/25/2021 No
Kaiser Family Foundation Parents 5/18/2021 5/25/2021 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 5/14/2021 5/25/2021 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 4/14/2021 5/25/2021 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Parents 5/21/2021 5/24/2021 Yes
Quinnipiac University Parents 5/18/2021 5/24/2021 Yes
Gallup Adults 18+ 5/18/2021 5/23/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 5/7/2021 5/20/2021 Yes
niversity of New Hampshir Adults 18+ (New Hampshire) 5/13/2021 5/17/2021 No
Morning Consult Parents 5/13/2021 5/16/2021 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Parents 5/13/2021 5/14/2021 Yes
Harris Poll/DQC Principals/Administrators 5/5/2021 5/11/2021 No
RAND Parents 4/30/2021 5/11/2021 No
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+ 5/7/2021 5/10/2021 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 5/6/2021 5/10/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 4/16/2021 5/7/2021 Yes
Monmouth University Poll Adults 18+ (NJ) 4/29/2021 5/4/2021 No
COVID Collaborative, Hart Research Parents 4/17/2021 4/27/2021 No
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 9/8/2020 4/23/2021 No
New America/SSRS Parents (lower income) 3/10/2021 4/18/2021 No
https://ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/mss-dashboard Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 4/14/2021 4/27/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 4/16/2021 4/26/2021 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 4/14/21 4/26/2021 Yes
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https://www.massincpolling.com/the-topline/poll-parents-have-high-hopes-that-students-will-catch-up-after-the-disruptions-of-covid
https://www.edweek.org/leadership/low-test-scores-have-educators-worried-survey-shows/2021/11
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https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/140894.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/140206.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://assets.morningconsult.com/wp-uploads/2021/10/14151939/2110028_crosstabs_MC_HEALTH_COVID_SCHOOL_DISRUPTIONS_Adults_v1_CC.pdf
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https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/139360.pdf
https://r50gh2ss1ic2mww8s3uvjvq1-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Parents-2021.pdf
https://r50gh2ss1ic2mww8s3uvjvq1-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/12/Parents-2021.pdf
https://www.kff.org/coronavirus-covid-19/poll-finding/kff-covid-19-vaccine-monitor-trends-among-children-school/
https://www.ffyf.org/full-results-deck-october-2021-national-poll-on-child-care-preschool-support/
https://www.pie-network.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/Updated_Views-on-Race-Related-Issues-in-K-12-education_Echelon-Insights.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/138665.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/140214.pdf
https://static.foxnews.com/foxnews.com/content/uploads/2021/09/Fox_September-12-15_National_Topline_September-19-Release.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://nationalparentsunion.org/2021/09/01/parents-left-in-the-dark-over-how-schools-are-using-federal-education-funding/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/assets/136048.pdf
https://www.washingtonpost.com/context/aug-29-sept-1-2021-washington-post-abc-news-poll/899d77db-ef60-46c9-b028-8f3298df8659/?itid=lk_inline_manual_2
https://www.glsen.org/sites/default/files/2022-10/NSCS-2021-Executive_Summary-EN.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://news.gallup.com/poll/354203/parents-divided-mask-mandates-school.aspx?utm_source=alert&utm_medium=email&utm_content=morelink&utm_campaign=syndication
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://apnorc.org/projects/majorities-support-vaccine-mandates-for-some-activities-amidst-delta-surge/
https://blog.khanacademy.org/a-bright-spot-as-we-look-ahead-to-the-future-of-education/
https://poll.qu.edu/images/polling/us/us08052021_uscu57.pdf
https://www.kff.org/coronavirus-covid-19/poll-finding/kff-covid-19-vaccine-monitor-the-impact-of-the-coronavirus-pandemic-on-the-wellbeing-of-parents-and-children/
https://www.kff.org/coronavirus-covid-19/poll-finding/kff-covid-19-vaccine-monitor-parents-and-the-pandemic/
https://www.slu.edu/research/research-institute/big-ideas/slu-poll/july-2021-poll/slu-poll-july2021-toplineresults.pdf
https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA1393-2.html
https://news.gallup.com/poll/353042/parents-support-mask-mandate-divided-vaccines.aspx?utm_source=alert&utm_medium=email&utm_content=morelink&utm_campaign=syndication
https://west.edtrust.org/press-release/new-poll-california-k-12-parents-eager-for-opportunities-to-engage-in-pandemic-recovery-efforts-at-their-childrens-schools/
https://www.gao.gov/products/gao-22-105816
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/2021-Schooling-in-America-PROJECT.pdf
https://pdkpoll.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/Poll53_final.pdf
https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA956-3.html
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.educationnext.org/parent-poll-reveals-support-school-covid-safety-measures-despite-vaccine-hesitancy-partisan-polarization/
http://maristpoll.marist.edu/npr-pbs-newshour-marist-poll-the-economy/#sthash.csENu6ww.dpbs
https://ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/mss-dashboard/
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://www.thehighlandproject.org/Our-Power-Our-Legacy_vF.pdf?v1
https://www.politico.com/f/?id=0000017a-8d35-df65-a17e-cd7d29950000
https://www.federationforchildren.org/new-poll-school-choice-support-at-all-time-high/
https://www.prri.org/research/religious-vaccines-covid-vaccination/
https://uasdata.usc.edu/index.php
https://www.edchoice.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/10-2021-Ohio-K-12-School-Choice-Survey-updated-logo.pdf
https://www.kff.org/coronavirus-covid-19/poll-finding/kff-covid-19-vaccine-monitor-june-2021/
https://www.educationnext.org/parent-poll-reveals-support-school-covid-safety-measures-despite-vaccine-hesitancy-partisan-polarization/
https://www.educationnext.org/hunger-for-stability-quells-appetite-for-change-results-2021-education-next-survey-public-opinion-poll/
https://www.politico.com/f/?id=0000017a-36ec-d33b-a37f-3eee4a070000&nname=playbook&nid=0000014f-1646-d88f-a1cf-5f46b7bd0000&nrid=0000014e-f0fd-dd93-ad7f-f8fdcb2a0000&nlid=630318
https://news.gallup.com/poll/352166/strict-social-distancing-dwindles.aspx
https://nationalparentsunion.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/10/NPU-Topline-June-2021.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.desmoinesregister.com/story/news/politics/iowa-poll/2021/06/21/iowa-poll-democrats-women-fear-covid-wave-cdc-vaccine-passport-mask-mandate/7728678002/
https://www.washingtonpost.com/dc-md-va/interactive/2021/teen-poll-racism-covid-politics/?itid=ap_emilyguskin
https://mosaic.mdi.georgetown.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Groundhog-Day_Homeschooling-in-the-Time-of-COVID19_082621.pdf
https://www.commonsensemedia.org/sites/default/files/research/report/8-18-role-of-media-research-report-final-web.pdf
https://ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/about.aspx
https://www.pewresearch.org/internet/2021/09/01/parents-their-children-and-school-during-the-pandemic/
https://eagletonpoll.rutgers.edu/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Rutgers-Eagleton-Poll-COVID-Life-6.4.21-FINAL.pdf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17PqIBLjRTwyCWPRBE977BaY24E73QaGF/view
https://www.foxnews.com/official-polls/voters-see-progress-on-covid-most-still-wearing-masks
https://www.kff.org/coronavirus-covid-19/poll-finding/kff-covid-19-vaccine-monitor-may-2021/
https://mercuryllc.app.box.com/s/e1xi9zesqukxq4ugrwrc6lzy3yv1ycvd
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://poll.qu.edu/poll-release?releaseid=3811
https://news.gallup.com/poll/351035/public-backs-requiring-covid-vaccine-attend-school.aspx
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://scholars.unh.edu/survey_center_polls/652/
https://morningconsult.com/return-to-school/
https://nationalparentsunion.org/2021/06/02/majority-of-parents-support-law-banning-hair-discrimination-in-public-schools/
https://dataqualitycampaign.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/DQC-Poll-2021.pdf
https://www.rand.org/pubs/research_reports/RRA1393-1.html
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us/news-polls/axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index
https://www.civisanalytics.com/blog/covid-19-impact-on-the-american-population/
https://www.monmouth.edu/polling-institute/reports/monmouthpoll_nj_050621/
https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/six-in-10-parents-plan-to-vaccinate-all-of-their-children-and-large-majority-of-parents-would-feel-safer-sending-kids-to-school-if-most-other-children-were-vaccinated-301292096.html
https://www.cdc.gov/mmwr/volumes/70/wr/mm7026e2.htm?s_cid=mm7026e2_w
https://www.newamerica.org/education-policy/reports/learning-at-home-while-underconnected/
https://ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/about.aspx
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.census.gov/data/tables/2021/demo/hhp/hhp28.html
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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
Research Institute for Social Equity (RISE). VCU Wilder School | Adults 18+ (VA) 4/6/2021 4/23/2021 No
NSBAC. Lake Research Partners, Ck Beach Consultin; Likely Voters 4/14/2021 4/22/2021 No
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 4/9/2021 4/22/2021 Yes
ABC News, Washington Post Adults 18+ 4/18/2021 4/21/2021 No
StudentsFirstNY, Benenson Strategy Group Likely Democratic Primary Voters 4/16/2021 4/21/2021 No
NBC News Adults 18+ 4/17/2021 4/20/2021 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 4/16/2021 4/19/2021 Yes
Kaiser Family Foundation Adults 4/15/2021 4/19/2021 No
EdNC Teachers, Parents, Students 3/12/2021 4/18/2021 No
edWeb Teachers 4/12/2021 4/16/2021 No
Impact Genome/AP-NORC Adults 18+ 3/25/2021 4/15/2021 No
Publ licy Insti alifornia Adults 18+ (CA) 4/1/2021 4/14/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Black Parents 3/11/2021 4/14/2021 Yes
Quinnipiac University Adults 18+ 4/8/2021 4/12/2021 Yes
Walton Family Foundation, Beacon Research, Shaw and Company | Parents 4/2/2021 4/11/2021 No
EdWeek Research Center Public School Teachers, Principals, District Leaders 3/30/2021 4/7/2021 Yes
Axios, Ipsos Parents 4/2/2021 4/5/2021 Yes
AFT, Hart Research Teachers, PSRPs 3/26/2021 4/1/2021 No
Center for Reinventing Public Education Parents, instructors 2/1/2021 3/31/2021 No
Horace Mann Educators Corporation Teachers, Administrators, Support Personnel 2/1/2021 3/31/2021 No
https:/ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/mss-dashboard, Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 3/17/2021 3/30/2021 Yes
UChicago Harris/AP-NORC Adults 18+ 3/25/2021 3/29/2021 Yes
i a ureau: hold Py | Adults 18+, Parents 3/17/2021 3/29/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 3/11/2021 3/24/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 3/11/2021 3/23/2021 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 3/11/2021 3/23/2021 Yes
Pioneer Institute, Emerson College Polling Adults 18+ (MA) 3/19/2021 3/21/2021 No
POLITICO, Harvard T.H. Chan School of Public Health Adults 18+ 3/16/2021 3/21/2021 No
Washington Post, University of Maryland Parents 3/12/2021 3/18/2021 No
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 3/11/2021 3/15/2021 Yes
Consumer Reports Adults 18+ 3/4/2021 3/15/2021 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 3/3/2021 3/15/2021 Yes
https://ies.ed.gov/schoolsurvey/mss-dashboard Public Schools (having 4th or 8th Grades) 2/22/2021 3/12/2021 Yes
Foundation for a Healthy Kentucky Adults 18+ (Kentucky) 2/11/2021 3/12/2021 No
SurveyUSA Adults 18+ (NY) 3/5/2021 3/8/2021 No
NPR, PBS NewsHour, Marist Poll Adults 18+ 3/3/2021 3/8/2021 No
ABC News, Ipsos Adults 18+ 3/5/2021 3/6/2021 Yes
RAND American School District Panel Survey School Districts and Charter Management Organiz; 1/21/2021 3/5/2021 Yes
NEA Teachers 2/26/2021 3/4/2021 No
Rave Mobile Safety Crisis Communication and Safety in Education { School administrators and other staff 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 No
Reuters School Districts 3/1/2021 3/1/2021 No
Morning Consult Parents 2/26/2021 3/1/2021 No
UChicago Harris/AP-NORC Adults 18+, Parents 2/25/2021 3/1/2021 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 2/17/2021 3/1/2021 Yes
RAND: 2021 State of the U.S. Teacher Survey Teachers 1/1/2021 2/28/2021 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teens 13-17 2/22/2021 2/24/2021 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 2/19/2021 2/22/2021 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 2/12/2021 2/22/2021 Yes
Pew Research Center Adults 18+ 2/16/2021 2/21/2021 Yes
Gallup Parents 2/14/2021 2/21/2021 No
Echelon Insights Registered Voters 2/12/2021 2/18/2021 No
EdChoice, Mornin; nsull Black Parents 2/10/2021 2/17/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 2/10/2021 2/17/2021 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 1/20/2021 2/17/2021 Yes
Morning Consult, Politico Voters 2/12/2021 2/15/2021 No
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 2/11/2021 2/15/2021 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 2/3/2021 2/15/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 2/12/2021 2/14/2021 Yes
Quinnipiac University Adults 18+ 2/11/2021 2/14/2021 No
NPR. Ipsos Parents 2/3/2021 2/10/2021 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 2/5/2021 2/8/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 2/5/2021 2/7/2021 Yes
Huff Post, YouGov Adults 18+ 2/3/2021 2/7/2021 No
AFT, Hart Research Teachers, PSRPs 2/4/2021 2/6/2021 No
NEA Teachers 1/27/2021 2/3/2021 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 1/6/2021 2/3/2021 Yes
ional PTA, Lea ar Public School Parents 1/21/2021 2/2/2021 No
American Institutes for Research (AIR) School Districts and Charter Management Organiz; 2/1/2021 2/1/2021 No
American Institutes for Research (AIR| Charter Management Organizations 2/1/2021 2/1/2021 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 1/29/2021 2/1/2021 Yes
NORC Adults 18+ 1/28/2021 2/1/2021 Yes
Navigator Research Registered Voters 1/27/2021 2/1/2021 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 1/20/2021 2/1/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 1/29/2021 1/31/2021 Yes
Tyton Partners Parents 12/1/2020 1/31/2021 No
Kids First Chicago. NORC School Parents (Chicago Public Schools ) 12/1/2020 1/31/2021 No
Just the News, RMG Research Registered Voters 1/28/2021 1/30/2021 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 1/22/2021 1/25/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 1/22/2021 1/25/2021 Yes
COVID Collaborative (Wave 1; Adults 18+, Black and Hispanic oversampled 1/15/2021 1/25/2021 Yes
Yahoo, YouGov Adults 18+ 1/20/2021 1/21/2021 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 12/23/2020 1/20/2021 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 1/14/2021 1/19/2021 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 1/14/2021 1/19/2021 Yes
Digital Promise, Langer Research Associates Adults, Parents, Public School Teachers 1/5/2021 1/19/2021 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 1/6/2021 1/18/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 1/15/2021 1/17/2021 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, Parents 1/8/2021 1/15/2021 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 1/8/2021 1/11/2021 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 1/8/2021 1/10/2021 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 12/9/2020 1/6/2021 Yes
S. Mott Children's Hospital National Poll on Children's Health Parents 8/1/2020 1/1/2021 No

Last updated: 10/30/2024

*Note: Population was parents for education part of this survey.
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https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
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https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/household-pulse-survey/data.html
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https://poll.qu.edu/images/polling/us/us02172021_demos_usdj23.pdf
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https://www.aft.org/sites/default/files/reopening-poll-slides_feb2021.pdf
https://www.nea.org/sites/default/files/2021-02/NEA_Vaccines_Memo_2.5_public.pdf
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
https://www.pta.org/docs/default-source/files/news/2021/pta-assessment-topline-findings.pdf
https://www.air.org/sites/default/files/Barriers-and-Supports-Teacher-Familiarity-With-Digital-Learning-Tools-Feb-2021.pdf
https://www.air.org/sites/default/files/Spotlight-on-Charter-Management-Organizations-COVID-survey-April-2021.pdf
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/news/documents/2021-02/topline-axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index-w38.pdf
https://www.norc.org/NewsEventsPublications/PressReleases/Pages/should-some-students-have-priority-in-returning-to-school-49-percent-of-americans-say-no.aspx
https://navigatorresearch.org/majorities-support-initial-biden-executive-actions/
https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/household-pulse-survey/data.html
https://theharrispoll.com/the-harris-poll-covid19-tracker/
https://tytonpartners.com/library/survey-parents-and-caregivers-increasing-agency-over-k-12-schooling-choices/
https://kidsfirstchicago.org/s/202003-NORC-Parent-Led-Solutions-43.pdf
https://justthenews.com/politics-policy/polling/open-schools-person-learning-says-decisive-majority-new-poll#article
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/news/documents/2021-02/topline-axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index-w38.pdf
https://theharrispoll.com/the-harris-poll-covid19-tracker/
https://www.covidcollaborative.us/content/vaccine-treatments/monthly-vaccine-attitude-pulse-surveys
https://docs.cdn.yougov.com/zdruciioy4/20210120_yahoo_coronavirus_tabs.pdf
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
https://www.civisanalytics.com/blog/covid-19-impact-on-the-american-population/
https://nationalparentsunion.org/npu-polling/
https://digitalpromise.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/NationalSurveyYear-3-final.pdf
https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/household-pulse-survey/datasets.html
https://theharrispoll.com/the-harris-poll-covid19-tracker/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.ipsos.com/sites/default/files/ct/news/documents/2021-02/topline-axios-ipsos-coronavirus-index-w38.pdf
https://theharrispoll.com/the-harris-poll-covid19-tracker/
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
https://mottpoll.org/reports/playing-through-pandemic-youth-sports-and-covid

Please feel free to let us know about missing polls, errors, better links, or other improvements. This continues to be a work in progress. Thanks!

Paul DiPerna org), Alli Aldis

org), Colyn Ritter (colyn@edchoice.org)

CHOICE

Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
YouthTruth Students (Grades 5-12) 9/1/2020 12/31/2020 Yes
Bureau of Labor Statistics Parents 5/20/2020 12/31/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 12/28/2020 12/30/2020 Yes
EdChoice 12/14/2020 12/29/2020 No
rnsi ni nomic an i Parents 11/25/2023 12/23/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 12/21/2020 12/23/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 12/18/2020 12/21/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Adults 18+, Parents 12/9/2020 12/21/2020 Yes
NBC News, Challenge Success High School Students Fall 2018 Fall 2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 12/18/2020 12/20/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 12/11/2020 12/20/2020 Yes
ice, Morni | Adults 18+, Parents 12/11/2020 12/17/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 12/11/2020 12/14/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 12/9/2020 12/14/2020 Yes
Educators for Excellence, Gotham Teachers 12/1/2020 12/14/2020 No
Harris Poll VID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 12/11/2020 12/12/2020 Yes
Gallup High School Students (Massachusetts) 11/18/2020 12/9/2020 No
Barr Foundation, Gallup Teens 11/18/2020 12/9/2020 No
Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 11/11/2020 12/9/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 12/4/2020 12/7/2020 Yes
Associated Press (AP), NORC Center for Public Affairs Research [ Adults 18+ 12/3/2020 12/7/2020 Yes
RAND: American Educator Panel (AEP! Public School Teachers 12/3/2020 12/7/2020 No
i a ureau: hold Py | Adults 18+, Parents 11/25/2020 12/7/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 12/4/2020 12/6/2020 Yes
EdNext Poll School Parents, Teachers 11/10/2020 12/3/2020 No
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 11/30/2020 12/2/2020 Yes
Publi n Adults 18+, Teachers, Parents 11/18/2020 12/1/2020 No
YouthTruth K-12 Students 9/1/2020 12/1/2020 No
Common Sense Media, Hopelab, CHCF Teens, Young Adults (14-22) 9/1/2020 11/30/2020 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 11/20/2020 11/23/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Surve Adults 18+, Parents 11/11/2020 11/23/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 11/19/2020 11/21/2020 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 11/13/2020 11/18/2020 Yes
ice, Morni | Adults 18+, Parents 11/12/2020 11/18/2020 Yes
McKinsey Teachers (International) 10/28/2020 11/17/2020 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 11/13/2020 11/16/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 11/11/2020 11/13/2020 Yes
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC Parents (of children 5-12) 10/8/2020 11/13/2020 No
RAND American School District Panel Survey School Districts and Charter Organiz; 9/15/2020 11/11/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 10/28/2020 11/9/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 11/5/2020 11/7/2020 Yes
MassINC Polling Group Parents 10/16/2020 11/1/2020 Yes
Education Policy Innovation Collaborative at Michigan State Univel Teachers 10/1/2020 11/1/2020 No
Horace Mann Teachers, Principles, PRSPs 10/1/2020 11/1/2020 No
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 10/29/2020 10/31/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 10/12/2020 10/29/2020 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 9/30/2020 10/27/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 10/23/2020 10/26/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 10/21/2020 10/26/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 10/14/2020 10/26/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 10/22/2020 10/24/2020 Yes
ED Foundation, Fluent Research Parents, Teens 9/16/2020 10/23/2020 No
Education Trust-New York Public School Parents (NY) 10/16/2020 10/21/2020 No
EdChoice, Braun Research (SIA) Adults 18+, School Parents 9/30/2020 10/20/2020 Yes
Pew Research Center Adults 18+, School Parents 10/13/2020 10/19/2020 No
airleigh Dicki iversif I Adults 18+ 10/9/2020 10/19/2020 No
RAND: American Educator Panel (AEP! Teachers, Principals 10/6/2020 10/18/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 10/14/2020 10/17/2020 Yes
JerseyCAN, New Jersey Children’s Foundation, Global Strategy Grd Public School Parents 10/7/2020 10/16/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 9/30/2020 10/12/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 10/8/2020 10/10/2020 Yes
EdWeek Research Center Public School Teachers, Principals, District Leaders 9/30/2020 10/8/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 10/1/2020 10/5/2020 Yes
Fairleigh Dickinson University Poll Adults 18+ (NJ) 9/30/2020 10/5/2020 No
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 10/1/2020 10/3/2020 Yes
RAND Teachers 10/1/20 10/1/2020 No
aren jon he Public School Parents 9/21/2020 9/29/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 9/16/2020 9/28/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 9/24/2020 9/27/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 9/24/2020 9/26/2020 Yes
USAFacts, AP-NORC Poll Adults 18+ 9/15/2020 9/25/2020 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 9/18/2020 9/21/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 9/17/2020 9/21/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 9/17/2020 9/19/2020 Yes
Cato Institute Private Schools 9/9/2020 9/18/2020 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 9/11/2020 9/17/2020 Yes
Associated Press (AP), NORC Center for Public Affairs Research [ Adults 18+ 9/11/2020 9/14/2020 Yes
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 9/11/2020 9/14/2020 Yes
Hampton University. AP-NORC Poll Registered Voters (VA) 9/8/2020 9/14/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 9/2/2020 9/14/2020 Yes
Kaiser Family Foundation (KFF), The Undefeated Adults 18+ 8/20/2020 9/14/2020 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Teachers 9/3/2020 9/13/2020 Yes
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 9/10/2020 9/12/2020 Yes
Manhattan Institute, Rasmussen Reports Likely Voters (PA, OH, WI, MI, NC) 8/25/2020 9/10/2020 No
Monmouth University Poll Adults 18+ 9/3/2020 9/8/2020 No
Hart Research. AFT, NAACP Public School Parents 8/26/2020 9/6/2020 No
Harris Poll COVID-19 Tracker Adults 18+ 9/3/2020 9/5/2020 Yes
HuffPost, YouGov Adults 18+ 9/1/2020 9/3/2020 No
Marquette Law School Pol Registered Voters (WI) 8/30/2020 9/3/2020 No
Hart Research, AFT, NAACP Public School Teachers 8/26/2020 9/1/2020 No
American Institutes for Research (AIR| School Districts and Charter Organiz; 5/20/2020 9/1/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 8/19/2020 8/31/2020 Yes
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https://mercuryllc.app.box.com/s/yna7jcoukt04ymz8jq2yk59b59hg1daz
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
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Poll Source Population(s) Start Date End Date | Multiple Waves?
rinne 1l | Adults 18+, Likely Voters 8/26/2020 8/30/2020 No
EdWeek Research Center Teachers, Principals, Administrators 8/26/2020 8/28/2020 Yes
EdWeek Research Center Public School District Leaders, Public School Teache 8/26/20 8/28/2020 Yes
Common Sense Media, SurveyMonke Teens 13-17 8/20/2020 8/27/2020 No
California Health Care Foundation, Ipsos Adults 18+ (CA) 8/21/2020 8/26/2020 No
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+ 8/21/2020 8/24/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 8/20/2020 8/23/2020 Yes
Associated Press (AP), NORC Center for Public Affairs Research | Adults 18+ 8/17/2020 8/19/2020 No
EdChoice. Morning Consult Teens 13-18 8/17/2020 8/19/2020 Yes
Education Trust-New York Public School Parents (NY) 8/8/2020 8/19/2020 No
Edge Research Parents 8/4/2020 8/18/2020 No
Axios. Ipsos Adults 18+ 8/14/2020 8/17/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 8/12/2020 8/17/2020 Yes
Muhlenberg College, Morning Call Likely Voters (PA) 8/11/2020 8/17/2020 No
SSRS School Parents 7/21/2020 8/16/2020 No
CNN, SSRS Adults 18+, Registered Voters 8/12/2020 8/15/2020 No
Latino Decisions. SOMOS UnidosUS Latinos 18+, Latino Registered Voters 8/7/2020 8/15/2020 No
Gallup Adults 18+ 7/30/2020 8/12/2020 No
NPR, PBS NewsHour, Marist Poll Adults 18+ 8/3/2020 8/11/2020 No
POLITICO. Morning Consult Adults 18+ 8/9/2020 8/10/2020 No
Axios, Ipsos Adults 18+ 8/7/2020 8/10/2020 Yes
Financial Times. Peter G. Peterson Foundation Likely Voters 8/5/2020 8/9/2020 No
s Ve | | School Parents, Students 7/22/2020 8/5/2020 No
Navigator Research Registered Voters 7/30/2020 8/3/2020 No
Pew Research Center Adults 18+ 7/27/2020 8/2/2020 No
NPR. Ipsos Adults 18+ 7/30/2020 7/31/2020 No
in; ar i n Adults 18+, School Parents 7/24/2020 7/31/2020 No
Gallup School Parents 7/13/2020 7/27/2020 Yes
CBS News, YouGov Adults 18+ (National), Registered Voters (MI, OH) 7/21/2020 7/24/2020 No
NPR. Ipsos Teachers 7/21/2020 7/24/2020 No
ABC News. Ipsos Adults 18+ 7/22/2020 7/23/2020 No
NewSchools Venture Fund. Gallup Public School Teachers 7/16/2020 7/23/2020 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research School Parents 5/27/20 7/23/2020 No
rnsi nf N an( i 2 Parents 6/24/2020 7/22/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 7/17/2020 7/21/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 7/16/2020 7/21/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 7/17/2020 7/20/2020 Yes
Associated Press (AP). NORC Center for Public Affairs Research | Adults 18+ 7/16/2020 7/20/2020 No
Junior Achi; ENGINE Insights Teens 13-17 7/14/2020 7/19/2020 No
Kaiser Family Foundation (KFF] Adults 18+ 7/14/2020 7/19/2020 Yes
Gallup Teachers 6/29/2020 7/19/2020 Yes
National Association of Elementary School Principals (NAESP) NAESP Members (Principals, Assistant Principals) 7/7/2020 7/16/2020 No
Reuters. Ipsos Adults 18+ 7/14/2020 7/15/2020 No
Fox News Poll Registered Voters 7/12/2020 7/15/2020 No
i a H hold Py Adults 18+, Parents 7/9/2020 7/15/2020 Yes
POLITICO. Morning Consult Adults 18+ 7/10/2020 7/12/2020 No
American Institutes for Research (AIR| Public School Districts 5/20/2020 7/10/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 7/2/2020 7/7/2020 Yes
EdChoice: School Transportation Survey School Parents 9/26/2019 7/7/2020 Yes
SLU. YouGov Likely Voters (MO) 6/23/2020 7/1/2020 No
EdChoice, Hanover Research School Parents (NC) 5/19/2020 7/1/2020 Yes
nif tate nsus Bureau: H hold Pul rv Adults 18+, Parents 6/25/2020 6/30/2020 Yes
UCLA-Institute for Democracy, Education. and Access Public School Principals 5/19/2020 6/29/2020 No
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 6/25/2020 6/28/2020 Yes
Echelon Insights Generation Z, Millennials 6/17/2020 6/26/2020 No
i a H hold Py Adults 18+, Parents 6/18/2020 6/23/2020 Yes
POLITICO. Morning Consult Adults 18+ 6/19/2020 6/21/2020 Yes
MassINC Polling Group School Parents (MA) 6/4/2020 6/19/2020 No
YouthTruth Students (Grades 5-12) 5/11/2020 6/19/2020 No
American Enterprise Institute (AEL). Echelon Insights Public School Parents 6/15/2020 6/18/2020 Yes
American Enterprise Institute (AEI). Echelon Insights Public School Parents 6/15/2020 6/18/20 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 6/11/2020 6/16/2020 Yes
Reuters, Ipsos Registered Voters 6/10/2020 6/16/2020 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 6/12/2020 6/14/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (NY, OH, WA) 6/9/2020 6/14/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 6/8/2020 6/14/2020 Yes
National Parents Union (NPU), Echelon Insights Public School Parents 6/8/2020 6/11/2020 Yes
for Student Success Registered Voters (TN) 5/30/2020 6/11/2020 No
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 6/4/2020 6/9/2020 Yes
Gallup School Parents 5/25/2020 6/8/2020 Yes
School Superintendents Association (AASA) Public School District Superintendents 5/5/2020 6/8/2020 No
Wall Street Journal. NBC News Registered Voters 5/28/2020 6/2/2020 No
EdChoice: Schooling in America Wave1, COVID-19 Findings Adults 18+, School Parents 5/22/2020 6/2/2020 Yes
Digital Promise, Langer Research Undergraduate Students 5/13/2020 6/1/2020 No
Expect More Arizona Public School Teachers (AZ) 5/20/2020 5/31/2020 No
Junior Achievement (JA). PMI Educational Foundation (PMIEF; 2020 High School Graduates 5/21/2020 5/29/2020 No
American Entreprise Institute (AEI): COVID-19 Education Respons| Public School Districts 5/8/2020 5/29/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, OH, TX, WA) 5/22/2020 5/26/2020 Yes
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 4/29/2020 5/26/2020 Yes
Upbeat: Teaching from Home Survey Public School Teachers (GA, IL, LA, M1, NY, SC, TX, 4/27/2020 5/26/2020 No
Morning Consult Registered Voters 5/19/2020 5/21/2020 No
USATODAY. Ipsos Teachers 5/18/2020 5/21/2020 No
USA TODAY. Ipsos School Parents 5/18/2020 5/21/2020 No
USA TODAY. Ipsos Adults 18+ 5/18/2020 5/20/2020 No
EdNext Poll School Parents, Teachers 5/14/2020 5/20/2020 No
POLITICO. Morning Consult Adults 18+ 5/15/2020 5/18/2020 Yes
Quinnipiac University Registered Voters 5/14/2020 5/18/2020 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 5/14/2020 5/15/2020 Yes
rosi nf nomic an i Parents 4/15/2020 5/13/2020 Yes
United States Census Bureau: Household Pulse Survey Adults 18+, Parents 5/7/2020 5/12/2020 Yes
RAND: American Educator Panel (AEP! Teachers, Principals 4/27/2020 5/11/2020 Yes
RAND: American Educator Panel (AEP) Teachers, Principals 4/17/2020 5/11/2020 Yes
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Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, TX, WA) 5/8/2020 5/10/2020 Yes
American Entreprise Institute (AEI): COVID-19 Education Respons| Public School Districts 5/7/2020 5/8/2020 Yes
Educators for Excellence Public School Teachers 5/2/2020 5/8/2020 No
Data Quality Campaign (DQC). Harris Teachers 4/27/2020 5/8/2020 No
ExcelinEd State Education Leaders 4/30/2020 5/6/2020 No
Learning Heroes Public School Parents 4/14/2020 5/6/2020 No
Data Quality Campaign (DQC). Harris School Parents 4/28/2020 5/1/2020 No
Tennessee Department of Education: 2020 Tennessee Educator Sul Teachers, Administrators (TN) 4/4/2020 5/1/2020 No
TN Education Research Alliance: "Teaching Through a Global Pandd Teachers, Administrators (TN) 4/4/2020 5/1/2020 No
America's Promise Alliance Teens 13-19 4/1/2020 5/1/2020 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research Parents 4/1/2020 4/28/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+, Adults 18+ (FL, NY, WA) 4/23/2020 4/26/2020 Yes
American Enterprise Institute (AEI): COVID-19 Education Respons| Public School Districts 4/23/2020 4/24/2020 Yes
Pearson, Dynata School Parents (USA, UK) 4/17/20 4/20/20 Yes
Parent Institute for Quality Education School Parents (CA) 4/16/2020 4/20/2020 No
Civis Analytics Adults 18+ 4/17/2020 4/19/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Hanover Research Private Schools 4/1/2020 4/17/2020 No
USC Dornsife Center for Economic and Social Research School Parents 4/1/2020 4/15/2020 No
American Enterprise Institute (AEI): COVID-19 Education Respons| Public School Districts 4/13/2020 4/14/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+ 4/10/2020 4/12/2020 Yes
Pearson, Dynata Adults 18+ (USA, UK) 4/10/2020 4/12/20 Yes
Pew Research Center: American Trends Panel (ATP) Adults 18+, School Parents 4/7/2020 4/12/2020 No
EdChoice, Mornin; nsul Adults 18+, School Parents 4/10/2020 4/11/2020 Yes
American Enterprise Institute (AEI): COVID-19 Education Respons| Public School Districts 4/6/2020 4/7/2020 Yes
National Education Association (NEA), GBAO Public School Parents 4/3/2020 4/7/2020 No
Gallup School Parents 4/3/2020 4/5/2020 Yes
Civis Analytics Adults 18+ 3/4/2020 4/4/2020 Yes
Common Sense Media, SurveyMonke Teens 13-17 3/7/2020 4/1/2020 No
Education Trust-New York Public School Parents (NY) 3/6/2020 4/1/2020 No
Education Trust-West Public School Parents (CA) 3/5/2020 4/1/2020 No
EdChoice, Morning Consult Teachers 3/8/2020 3/30/2020 Yes
Gallup School Parents 3/9/2020 3/29/2020 Yes
Gallup School Parents 3/11/2020 3/27/2020 Yes
American Enterprise Insti AEI): COVID-19 Education Re ns| Public School Districts 3/10/2020 3/27/2020 Yes
PDK Poll Adults 18+, Public School Parents 3/13/2020 3/23/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Morning Consult Adults 18+, School Parents 3/12/2020 3/18/2020 Yes
EdChoice, Braun Research Registered Voters (PA) 2/23/2020 3/11/2020 No
i ar Registered Voters (OH) 2/17/2020 3/1/2020 No

Last updated: 10/30/2024


https://www.civisanalytics.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/Wave_05_ImpactOnAmericans_National_20200514.pdf
https://www.aei.org/research-products/report/school-district-responses-to-the-covid-19-pandemic-round-5-plateauing-services-in-americas-schools/
https://e4e.org/sites/default/files/voices_from_the_virtual_classroom_2020.pdf
https://dataqualitycampaign.org/resource/2020-teacher-poll/
https://excelined.us12.list-manage.com/track/click?u=09d4da7e5bba844967f502861&id=525b338bb2&e=bf92d8e751
https://r50gh2ss1ic2mww8s3uvjvq1-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/LH_2020-Parent-Survey-Partner-1.pdf
https://dataqualitycampaign.org/resource/2020-parent-poll/
https://peabody.vanderbilt.edu/TERA/files/TES2020_COVID_Brief_FINAL.pdf
https://www.americaspromise.org/sites/default/files/d8/YouthDuringCOVID_FINAL%20%281%29.pdf
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
https://www.civisanalytics.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/04/Wave_04_ImpactOnAmericans_National_20200505.pdf
https://www.aei.org/covid-19-education-response-longitudinal-survey-c-erls/
https://www.pearson.com/content/dam/global-store/global/resources/Pearson_Parent_Pulse_Survey.pdf
https://www.piqe.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/FINAL-LIFTING-UP-VOICES.pdf
https://www.civisanalytics.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/04/Wave_03_ImpactOnAmericans_National_20200505.pdf
https://www.edchoice.org/?smd_process_download=1&download_id=12601
https://uasdata.usc.edu/education
https://www.aei.org/research-products/report/school-district-responses-to-the-covid-19-pandemic-round-3-plans-for-a-remote-finish/
https://www.civisanalytics.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/Gates-COVID-19-Tracker-Wave-2.pdf
https://www.pearson.com/content/dam/global-store/global/resources/Global_Learner_Pulse_Survey_Wave%20II_May_2020.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.aei.org/research-products/report/school-district-responses-to-the-covid-19-pandemic-round-2-districts-are-up-and-running/
http://www.nea.org/assets/docs/NEA%20Parents%20Survey%20Memo%20042920%5b3%5d.pdf?_ga=2.125450122.1493893330.1598474666-363214624.1598474666
https://news.gallup.com/poll/307754/parents-say-child-learning-remotely.aspx
https://www.civisanalytics.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/Gates-COVID-19-Tracker-Wave-1-National.pdf
https://www.surveymonkey.com/curiosity/common-sense-media-coronavirus/
https://s3-us-east-2.amazonaws.com/edtrustmain/wp-content/uploads/sites/5/2020/04/07121352/Coronavirus-Parent-Poll.pdf
https://west.edtrust.org/ca-parent-poll-covid-19-and-school-closures/
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://news.gallup.com/poll/305819/parents-worry-covid-affect-child-education.aspx
https://news.gallup.com/poll/306140/amid-school-closures-children-feeling-happiness-boredom.aspx
https://www.aei.org/research-products/report/school-district-responses-to-the-covid-19-pandemic-round-1-districts-initial-responses/
https://pdkpoll.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/Poll52-2020_PollSupplement.pdf
https://edchoice.morningconsultintelligence.com/downloads/
https://www.edchoice.org/research/pennsylvania-k-12-school-choice-survey/
https://www.edchoice.org/research/ohio-k-12-school-choice-survey/
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